Sverige utvikling 2014-15: Från 2014 till 2015 så är det nog främst att vi ändrade diskonteringsräntekurvan i affärsredovisningen vilket slog mot befintliga kundöverskott.Norge utvikling 2014-15: Reduksjon i kursreguleringsfond skyldes hovedsakelig realiseringer for å avsette til langt liv. Det er tilsvarende for RUF.Reduksjon i merverdier anlegg har tre årsaker:Ett år nærmere til forfall og dermed ett års amortiseringKredittspreadutgangNoe salg av obligasjoner for å finansiere langt liv Kundebufferne bør ses i sammenheng med oppreserveringen ettersom gjenstående oppreserveringsbehov er redusert fra ca 6,3 mrd til 2,1 mrd fra 2014 til 2015.Legg inn speakerspunkt om hvor mange år med rentegaranti man har bufferdekning for

Estimated SII position Storebrand Group

15

1 The estimated Economic solvency position of Storebrand Group is calculated using the current Storebrand implementation of the Solvency II Standard model
with the company's interpretation of the transition rules from the NFSA. Output is sensitive to changes  in financial markets, development of reserves, changes in
assumptions and improvements of the calculation framework in the economic capital model as well as changes in the Solvency II legislation and national
interpretation of transition rules.

Target SII margin
1.1.2016 =130%

Economic Solvency position(%)1 Estimated Sensitivities2

44

55

33

46

49
10 bn additional

conversion paid-ups
from Defined Benefit

168 119

Equity -25% 161

Interest
rates +50 bp 168 135

Interest
rates -50bp 168 113

Estimated economic
SII-margin Q4 2015 168 124

115
Key takeaways

42
44

Q3 2015

146

Q4 2015

104

168

124

 Improvement in underlying Solvency II ratio
from including risk absorbing capacity of tax in
SCR calculation

 Reduced sensitivities due to improved tax
modelling

 Risk mitigating actions will still be prioritised in
2016

 In addition to NOK 8 bn included in the projection for 2015.

SII standard model  Transitional rules

Manage guaranteed
balance sheet

Cost control